)1(  Balance of on- and off-balance sheet balances, after on- and off-balance-sheet offsets, after provision for doubtful debts,
excluding impact of credit risk mitigation, credit conversion factors and risk weighting factors, as defined under Basel I rules.

)2(  Includes credit to the public, credit to the Government, deposits with banks and borrowed securities, and excluding general
provision for doubtful debts, which is part of the equity basis.

)3(  Excludes balances deducted from the equity basis and investment in securities in the negotiable portfolio.
)4(  Includes face value of derivatives (including credit derivatives), after effect of add-on factors and positive fair value of

derivatives.
)5(  Excludes derivatives and balances deducted from the equity basis, including cash, investment in shares, fixed assets and

investment in investees.

46

Credit risk - standard approach

Below is the composition of credit exposure amounts (1) by exposure group and weighting, before and after

credit risk mitigation(2):

Before credit risk mitigation

As of March 31, 2011

0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%

Gross credit

exposure

Deducted

from equity Total

Rated exposures:

Sovereign debt 13,993 1,955 - - - 15 - - 15,963 - 15,963

Public sector entity debt  - - - 1,476 - - - - 1,476 - 1,476

Banking corporation debt - 3,259 - 1,399 - 120 - - 4,778 1 4,779

Corporate debt - 71 - 155 - 636 168 - 1,030 - 1,030

Securitization - - - - - - - 8 8 58 66

Other assets - - - - - - - - - 37 37

Total 13,993 5,285 - 3,030 - 771 168 8 23,255 96 23,351

Non-rated exposures:

Public sector entity debt - - - 24 - - - - 24 - 24

Banking corporation

debt  - 38 - 365 - - - - 403 - 403

Corporate debt - - - - - 61,676 - - 61,676 - 61,676

Debt secured by

commercial real estate - - - - - 2,012 - - 2,012 - 2,012

Retail exposure to

individuals - - - - 22,788 70 243 - 23,101 - 23,101

Loans to small

businesses - - - - 4,826 22 16 - 4,864 - 4,864

Residential mortgages - - 52,989 - 12,579 1,875 73 - 67,516 - 67,516

Other assets 1,090 - - - - 2,481 54 - 3,625 87 3,712

Total 1,090 38 52,989 389 40,193 68,136 386 - 163,221 87 163,308

Total 15,083 5,323 52,989 3,419 40,193 68,907 554 8 186,476 183 186,659

)1(  Balance of on- and off-balance sheet balances, after on- and off-balance-sheet offsets, after provision for doubtful debts, excluding
impact of credit conversion factors and risk weighting factors, as defined under Basel I rules.

)2(  Mitigation using guarantees, credit derivatives and other qualified collateral.

47

After credit risk mitigation

As of March 31, 2011

0% 20% 35% 50% 75% 100% 150% 350%
Gross credit

exposure
Deducted

from equity Total

Rated exposures:

Sovereign debt 14,011 1,982 - - - 15 - - 16,008 - 16,008

Public sector entity debt 76  - - 1,470 - - - - 1,546 - 1,546